Gallup Omnibus Data 1972, omnibus nr. 09

DDA-1334

Indholdsfortegnelse
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V19 7209 INCOME FAM. >75.000
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V54 7209 ADV: STRONG EUROPE
V55 7209 DK AS A LINK ADV
V56 7209 ADV: OTHERS

V57 7209 INTERESTED IN EEC
V58 7209 MEMBERSHIP OF NATO
V59 7209 FORM OF ADDRESS
V60 7209 PRESENT DWELLING
V61 7209 DISSAT TOO SMALL
V62 7209 DISSAT TOO OLD

V63 7209 DISSAT WITH OTHERS
V64 7209 DISSAT DON'T KNOW
V65 7209 MOVING

V66 7209 WHY NOT MOVED

V67 7209 FINDING NEW DWELL.
V68 72 HANGE OF PRIME MIN

Variabler

e V1 7209 DDA STUDY NUMBER

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1458
Manglende 0
Minimum 1334
Maximum 1334
Gennemsnit 1334
Median 1334

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 7209 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1458
Manglende 0
Minimum 1972
Maximum 1972
Gennemsnit 1972
Median 1972

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 7209 OMNIBUS NUMBER
The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 09 for all respondents. It
was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.
o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1458
Manglende 0
Minimum 9
Maximum 9
Gennemsnit 9
Median 9
Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 7209 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.
00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

| ]
Gyldige 1458
Manglende 0



Minimum 1

Maximum 1458
Gennemsnit 730
Median 730

Standardafvigelse 421

e V57209 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a
number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data
file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

69 69 1011 1 Case not
duplicated

25 25 367 2 One duplicate
5 5 71 3 Two

duplicates
0 0 7 4 Three

duplicates
0 0 2 5 Four

duplicates

100 100 1458
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 7209 URBANIZATION

Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (Excl. the capital suburbs in the metropolitan area) with roughly 500-
600 households. All other communities are rural.

o Questions occurring in al

o 8. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 232 1 Capital
10 10 147 2 Suburbs
33 33 474 3 Provincial

towns

41 41 604 4 Rural
districts
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 7209 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 12A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

47 47 685 1 Male

53 53 773 2 Female
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 7209 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 125 1 15-19 years
8 8 116 2 20-24 years



11 11 160 3 25-29 years
16 16 237 4 30-39 years
16 16 228 5 40-49 years
23 23 339 6 50-64 years

17 17 253 7 65 years or
more

100 100 1458
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 7209 MARITAL STATUS
o tions occurring in al

o 12C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 19 272 1 Single
70 70 1014 2 Married
12 12 172 3 Previously
married
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 7209 OCCUPATION RESP.
o Questions occurring in al

o 13. Respondents occupational status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 206 1 Worker,
unskilled
9 9 128 2 Worker,
skilled
15 15 212 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade
5 5 70 4 Other
salaried
persons
5 5 80 5 Farmer,
independent

3 3 42 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

5 5 68 7 Other
independent

9 9 128 8 Apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.

17 17 255 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

18 18 269 10 Married
women
without
employment

100 100 1458
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 7209 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 71 1037 1 Elementary school



21 21 307 2 Junior highscool
7 7 96 3 Hihgschool/university
1 1 18 4 Won't answer
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 7209 INCOME RESP.
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any reduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Income of respondent
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 20 295 10 kr.
13 13 193 21-11.999

kr.
12 12 170 312.000 -
17.999 kr.
10 10 141 4 18.000 -
25.999 kr.
10 10 142 526.000 -
33.999 kr.
16 16 239 6 34.000 -
49.999 kr.
10 10 144 7 50.000 kr. or
more

9 9 134 8 Won't answer
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 7209 INCOME FAM. 11.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. - 11.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1411 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 46 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 7209 INCOME FAM. 17.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 12.000 - 17.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 91 1323 0 Not

mentioned
9 9 134 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V15 7209 INCOME FAM. 25.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 18.000 - 25.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 93 1348 0 Not

mentioned
7 7 109 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 7209 INCOME FAM. 33.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 26.000 - 33.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
90 90 1317 0 Not

mentioned
10 10 140 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7209 INCOME FAM. 49.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 34.000 - 49.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 82 1202 0 Not

mentioned
17 18 255 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 7209 INCOME FAM. 74.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 50.000 - 74.999 kr.

o estions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
79 79 1145 0 Not

mentioned
21 21 312 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 7209 INCOME FAM. >75.000
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 75.000 kr. or more

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
87 87 1265 0 Not

mentioned
13 13 192 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458



Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7209 INCOME DON'T KNOW
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. Don't know/won't answer

o tion rring in al
o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 82 1188 0 Not

mentioned
18 18 269 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 7209 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 15 224 1 Worker,
unskilled

14 14 207 2 Worker,
skilled

14 14 206 3 Salaried,
employees,
lower grade

9 9 130 4 Other

salaried
persons

10 10 146 5 Farmer,
independent

5 5 72 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

9 9 134 7 Other
independent

3 3 37 8 Apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

21 21 299 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

0 0 3 10 Married
woman
without
employment

100 100 1458
Svarprocent: 100

e V22 7209 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 17A. Total number of persons (In household)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 183 11 person
32 32 473 2 2 persons
20 20 298 3 3 persons
21 21 300 4 4 persons
10 10 141 5 5 persons
4 4 63 6 6 or more



persons
100 100 1458
Svarprocent: 100

e V23 7209 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al

o 17B. Type of dwelling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
45 48 657 1 Own house

6 6 88 2 Rented house
11 12 161 3 Own

farm/rented
farm
31 32 448 4 Apartment in
privat home
2 2 28 5 Apartment
5 76 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458
Svarprocent: 95

e V24 7209 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18A. Number of children under 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 46 265 11 child

15 38 219 2 2 children
5 13 74 3 3 children

2 4 22 4 4 or more
children

60 878 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 40

e V25 7209 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 18B. Number of adults in household (15 years or more)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 203 11 adult
57 57 831 2 2 adults
20 20 295 3 3 adults

9 9 129 4 4 adults or
more

100 100 1458
Svarprocent: 100

e V26 7209 RESP. HEAD OF FAM.
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Head of the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

51 51 748 0 Not
mentioned

49 49 710 1 Mentioned
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V27 7209 RESP. HOUSEWIFE



Questions occurring in al
o 18C. Respondents position in household Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

53 53 770 0 Not
mentioned

47 47 688 1 Mentioned
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V28 7209 RESP. OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

87 87 1263 0 Not
mentioned

13 13 195 1 Mentioned
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V29 7209 WIFE NO
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife No housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

94 94 1367 0 Not
mentioned

6 6 91 1 Mentioned
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V30 7209 WIFE NO WORK
o estions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife without employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

50 50 723 0 Not
mentioned

50 50 735 1 Mentioned
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V31 7209 WIFE FULL-TIME WORK
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife with full-time employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

79 79 1156 0 Not
mentioned

21 21 302 1 Mentioned
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100



e V32 7209 WIFE PART-TIME WORK
o tion rring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife with part-time employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

83 83 1210 0 Not
mentioned

17 17 248 1 Mentioned
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 7209 WIFE HELPS HUSBAND
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife who helps husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

94 94 1376 0 Not
mentioned

6 6 82 1 Mentioned
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 7209 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 19B. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
68 68 989 1GroupI
29 29 422 2 Group II
3 3 47 3 Group III
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V35 7209 PARTY AFFILIATION
o ion rring in al

o 22. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

25 39 369 1A.
Socialdemokratiet

9 14 132 2 B. Radikale
10 15 146 3 C. Konservative
12 18 168 4 D. Venstre

0 1 5 5 E. Retsforbundet
1 1 10 6 K. Kommunister
0 1 7 U. De Uafhaengige
7 11 100 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti
0 0 0 9 L. Liberalt Centrum
0 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

1 1 11 11 Q. Kristeligt
Folkeparti

0 1 7 12.
Venstresocialisterne

0 2 88
35 505 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1458



Svarprocent: 65

e V36 7209 WOULD NOT VOTE
o Questions occurring in al

o 23. If would not vote

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 53 263 1 Don't know
which party
8 22 111 2 No right of
voting
2 6 32 3 Would not
vote

1 2 10 4 Don't know
whether
would vote or
not

4 13 65 5 Refuse to
answer which
party

1 4 18 6 Refuse to
answer
whether
would vote or
not

0 2 8
66 957 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 34

e V37 7209 VOTE AT EEC REFER.
o Special guestions in omni

o 43A. Did you vote at the referendum on October 2 about Denmarks membership of the Common Market (If voted) -
What did you vote for?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 135 1 Did not vote
28 28 415 2 Voted no
54 54 792 3 Voted yes
1 1 8 4 Returned a
blank ballot
paper
1 1 9 5 Would not
vote
0 0 6 6 Was
prevented
from voting
6 6 93 7 Has no right
to vote
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 100

e V38 7209 FINAL DECISION
o Special guestions in omni

o 43B. Do you remember anything about when you took decision on the Common Market question? Was it more than one
year ago, within the last year, but before September, in September, but before last the week or within the last week
before the referendum?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

40 47 581 1 More than
one year ago

25 29 363 2 Within the
last year, but
before
September

9 10 130 31In



September,
but before
the last week

10 11 140 4 Within the

last week
before the
referendum
2 2 29 5 Don't know
15 215 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458
Svarprocent: 85

e V39 7209 DISA: GUEST WORKERS
o Special questions in omni

o 44. What do you think are the greatest disadvantages as far as Denmarks membership of the Common Market is
concerned? (Possibly more answers) The increace of guest workers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
66 69 959 0 Not

mentioned
30 31 438 1 Mentioned
4 61 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 96

e V40 7209 DISA: FOREIGN CONTR
o Special questions in omni

o 44. What do you think are the greatest disadvantages as far as Denmarks membership of the Common Market is
concerned? (Possibly more answers) Foreign control

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 87 1215 0 Not

mentioned
12 13 182 1 Mentioned
4 61 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 96

e V41 7209 DISA: CLOSED ENTERP
o Special guestions in omni

o 44, What do you think are the greatest disadvantages as far as Denmarks membership of the Common Market is
concerned? (Possibly more answers) Closing down of Danish enterprises

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
88 92 1287 0 Not

mentioned
8 8 110 1 Mentioned
4 61 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 96

e V42 7209 DISA: SELF-DETERMIN
o ial tions in omni

o 44, What do you think are the greatest disadvantages as far as Denmarks membership of the Common Market is
concerned? (Possibly more answers) Less political self-determination in Denmark

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

71 74 1031 0 Not
mentioned

25 26 366 1 Mentioned
4 61 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 96

e V43 7209 DISA: WOMEN'S COND.
o Special guestions in omni

o 44. What do you think are the greatest disadvantages as far as Denmarks membership of the Common Market is
concerned? (Possibly more answers) Poorer conditions for women

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
90 94 1310 0 Not

mentioned
6 6 87 1 Mentioned
4 61 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 96

e V44 7209 DISA: POWER POLIT.
o Special questions in omni

o 44. What do you think are the greatest disadvantages as far as Denmarks membership of the Common Market is
concerned? (Possibly more answers) Involvment in power politics

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 87 1217 0 Not

mentioned
12 13 180 1 Mentioned
4 61 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 96

e V45 7209 DISA: PURCH OF LAND
o Special questions in omni

o 44. What do you think are the greatest disadvantages as far as Denmarks membership of the Common Market is
concerned? (Possibly more answers) Foreign purchases of Danish land

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
69 72 1009 0 Not

mentioned
27 28 388 1 Mentioned
4 61 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 96

e V46 7209 DISA: ISOLATION
o Special questions in omni

o 44. What do you think are the greatest disadvantages as far as Denmarks membership of the Common Market is
concerned? (Possibly more answers) Isolation from the other Northern countries

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
88 92 1285 0 Not

mentioned
8 8 112 1 Mentioned
4 61 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 96

e V47 7209 DISA: OTHERS
o cial tions in omni

o 44. What do you think are the greatest disadvantages as far as Denmarks membership of the Common Market is
concerned? (Possibly more answers) Other, note



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
62 65 907 0 Not

mentioned
34 35 490 1 Mentioned
4 61 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 96

e V48 7209 ADV: LIVING STAND.
o Special questions in omni
o 45. What do you think are the greatest advantages as far as Denmarks membership of the Common Market is
concerned? (Possibly more answers) The increase of the standard of living

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 78 1113 0 Not

mentioned
21 22 306 1 Mentioned
3 39 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 97

e V49 7209 ADV: CURRENCY
o Special guestions in omni

o 45. What do you think are the greatest advantages as far as Denmarks membership of the Common Market is
concerned? (Possibly more answers) The solution of the currency problem

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
77 79 1123 0 Not

mentioned
20 21 296 1 Mentioned
3 39 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 97

e V50 7209 ADV: LESS DEBT
o cial tions in omni

o 45. What do you think are the greatest advantages as far as Denmarks membership of the Common Market is
concerned? (Possibly more answers) Less heavy debts to foreign countries

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 83 1177 0 Not

mentioned
17 17 242 1 Mentioned
3 39 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 97

e V51 7209 ADV: AGRICULTURAL
o Special guestions in omni
o 45. What do you think are the greatest advantages as far as Denmarks membership of the Common Market is
concerned? (Possibly more answers) Better outlets for the agriculture

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
49 50 711 0 Not

mentioned
49 50 708 1 Mentioned
3 39 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 97



e V52 7209 ADV: INFLUENCE
o Special gquestions in omni

o 45. What do you think are the greatest advantages as far as Denmarks membership of the Common Market is
concerned? (Possibly more answers) Increased influence in Europe

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
85 87 1240 0 Not

mentioned
12 13 179 1 Mentioned
3 39 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 97

e V53 7209 ADV: CONTACT
o ial tions in omni

o 45, What do you think are the greatest advantages as far as Denmarks membership of the Common Market is
concerned? (Possibly more answers) Increased contact with the surrounding countries

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
80 82 1167 0 Not

mentioned
17 18 252 1 Mentioned
3 39 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 97

e V54 7209 ADV: STRONG EUROPE
o Special guestions in omni

o 45. What do you think are the greatest advantages as far as Denmarks membership of the Common Market is
concerned? (Possibly more answers) Strengthening of Europe

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
85 88 1244 0 Not

mentioned
12 12 175 1 Mentioned
3 39 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 97

e V55 7209 DK AS A LINK ADV
o Special questions in omni

o 45. What do you think are the greatest advantages as far as Denmarks membership of the Common Market is
concerned? (Possibly more answers) Denmark will be a contact link between Scandinavia and the Common Market.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
80 82 1167 0 Not

mentioned
17 18 252 1 Mentioned
3 39 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 97

e V56 7209 ADV: OTHERS
o Special questions in omni

o 45. What do you think are the greatest advantages as far as Denmarks membership of the Common Market is
concerned? (Possibly more answers) Other, note

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

70 72 1017 0 Not
mentioned



28 28 402 1 Mentioned
3 39 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 97

e V57 7209 INTERESTED IN EEC
o Special questions in omni

o 52B. Would you say that the question of Denmarks entry into the Common Market has interested you considerably,
somewhat, little or not at all?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
50 50 728 1 Considerably
30 30 440 2 Somewhat
16 16 231 3 Little
3 3 45 4 Not at all
3 8
1 11 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1458
Svarprocent: 99

¢ V58 7209 MEMBERSHIP OF NATO
o Special questions in omni

o 53A. Are you for or against that Denmark takes part in the Atlantic Pact?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
43 43 624 1 For
16 17 237 2 Against
39 40 574 3 Don't know
0 5 8
1 18 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1458
Svarprocent: 98

e V59 7209 FORM OF ADDRESS
o Special questions in omni

o 53B. There has been discussed and written about abolishing the form of address De (You), so that all say du (thou) to
one another - are you for or against this?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
64 65 940 1 For
24 24 348 2 Against
11 11 155 3 Don't know
0 4 8
1 11 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1458
Svarprocent: 99

e V60 7209 PRESENT DWELLING
o Special questions in omni

o 54. Are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied or not satisfied with your present flat/house?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

69 69 1000 1 Very satisfied
(Go to
question 56)

23 23 339 2 Fairly
satisfied (Go
to question
56)

97 3 Not satisfied
1 1 11 4 Don't know

(Go to



question)
0 5 8
0 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1458
Svarprocent: 99

e V61 7209 DISSAT TOO SMALL
o ial ions in omni
o 55. With what are you dissatisfied? Too small/not sufficient room

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 54 68 0 Not

mentioned
4 46 58 1 Mentioned
91 1332 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 9

e V62 7209 DISSAT TOO OLD
o Special guestions in omni

o 55. With what are you dissatisfied? Too old-fashioned/too old house

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 81 102 0 Not

mentioned
2 19 24 1 Mentioned
91 1332 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 9

e V63 7209 DISSAT WITH OTHERS
o Special questions in omni

o 55. With what are you dissatisfied? Other (note down)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 54 68 0 Not

mentioned
4 46 58 1 Mentioned
91 1332 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 9
e V64 7209 DISSAT DON'T KNOW

o Special gquestions in omni

o 55. With what are you dissatisfied? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 97 122 0 Not

mentioned
0 3 4 1 Mentioned
91 1332 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 9

¢ V65 7209 MOVING
o Special guestions in omni

o 56. Have you considered the question of moving?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



19 19 278 1 Yes

78 80 1140 2 No (Go to
qguestion 58)

1 1 12 3 Don't know
(Go to
question)

2 28 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 98

e V66 7209 WHY NOT MOVED
o Special guestions in omni

o 57. Why havent you moved?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 32 81 1 Cannot afford
it/economy

4 23 59 2 Have not
found
anything
suitable/no
other flat
available

1 6 15 3 Saving up to
get a house

1 5 12 4 Have not
found the
right
house/have
not found a
suitable
house

1 5 13 5 Building a
house/not
finished

4 22 56 6 Other (note
down)

1 7 19 7 Don't know
3 8
82 1200 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 17

e V67 7209 FINDING NEW DWELL.
o ecial guestions in omni

o 58. Are you trying to find something else at the moment?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 114 1 Yes
87 91 1275 2 No
1 1 9 3 Don't know
4 60 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 96

¢ V68 7209 CHANGE OF PRIME MIN
o Special questions in omni

o 60. Do you think that the change of prime minister is a weakening or strengthening of the Social Democratic
Government?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 20 265 1 Weakening
36 39 520 2 Strengthening
38 42 559 3 Don't know



0 2 8
8 112 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1458

Svarprocent: 92

Universer

Univers
e Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pd 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

¢ Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1972 omnibus surveys

o V6V7V8VIVI0V11V12V13V14V15V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28

o Special questions in omni
Special questions in omnibus no. 09.

o V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54 V55 V56 V57 V58
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